
1

2

3

4

6

7

8

o

10

ll
12

13

14

15

I6

t7

18

19

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approval of Management of Health Services Adjustment of
$19,000; Total ing $357,498)

RES. NO.

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'odham Nation is presently operating the Management

246-87

of

theHealth Services Program under FY '87 P.L. 93-368 contract with

Indian Heal th Service; and

IIHEREAS, any amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of the contract

shall be submitted for review and approval by the Tohono 0'odham

Legislative Counci l; and

IdHEREAS, Indian Health Service has identified one time funds for baseline

systems assessment proiects; and

WHEREAS, a budget amendment, in the amount of $19'000, has been submitted by

the Tohono 0'odham Cornmunity Health Department for review and

approval .

N0hl, THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED that the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council does

hereby approve the budget amendment of $19'000 to the Management of

Health Services Contract Budget for a grand total of $357'498.

BE IT FURTHER RES0LVED that the Chainnan, Vice-Chairman and Treasurer of the

Tohono 0'odham Nation are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute

this Contract and amendments thereto for the duration of the Contract,

provided however that any amendments affecting the funding or funding

levels of the Contract shal l be submitted for further prior approval

by this Counci l.

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 9th
day of Ju1y, 1987, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of
1,640.0, for; -0- against; -0- not voting; and 0l absent, pursuant to the
!6ilFs vested j-n the council-by Section i (a)(gl or Article vI of the constitu-
tion of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham Nation on

January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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ATTEST:

Teresa M. Choyguha, ve Secretary

,-12' day of
O.-z10 4 /

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono O'odham Nation on the .?ttl.day of 

=.2-^.,/? =, 
l-95:L, at.gJJ-

o'clock, j_.M., pursuant to t}e provisions of Sect{on 5 of Article VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal .

TOHONO O'ODHA]4 LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

,F
tl

APPROVED

D ISAPPROVED

Returned to Legislative Secretary

)

)

on the-f day

on tne 30il d^y 
"r fr-UF-, 

ts-e,

^, E!/Y o'clock,

Chai rperson

TOHONO O'ODHM NATI

Teresa M.

Legislative Secreta



MOVED: TonY Felix SUBJECT: Approval of Managenent of Health Services

Adjustnent of $19,000; Totaling $357,498

RESoLUTIoN Enx&ne|firr{88 # 246-87

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SECOND: Julia carrillo

DATE: Julv 9. 1987

DISTRICTS

SIF OIDAK

138. 0

SELLS

257 .0

SCHUK TOAK

105.0

SAN XAVIER

126.0

BABOQU I VARI

24t.0

GU ACHI

158 .0

PISINEMO

116 .0

SAN LUCY

85 .0

GU VO

117.0

H I CKII^IAN

128.0

CHUKUT KUK

lov.u

REPRESENTATI VES

Ni chol as Jose
(Letitia Garcia)
Wil I ard Juan, Sr.
Mel i ssa Greqori o

Andrew Patri ci o
(Daniel Lopez )
Fred Stevens

Jul ia Carri I I o
(JoAnn Franci sco )
Joseph Juan

Frances Franci sco

Eugene Enis
(Michael Rios)
Tony Fei ix

Carmel ita Mattias

Kenneth Chico, Sr.
()
Joann Garcia
Frances Mi

Percy Lopez
()
Fernando Joaqui n

Johnson Jose
(

Edward Manuel
Alex Antone

Max Jose
( Dewey 0rtega )
John Reno

Virgi1 Lewis
(Roy Montana )
Cross Antone
Juan Joe Ci rl ano

Henry Ramon
(si I ly t',tanuel )
Lloyd Franci sco
Eleanor Santos

Ros i ta Ruiz
(Rosemary Lopez )
Hami et Toro
Marvin Thomas
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